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4. Under President Biden’s PLA E.O. 14063, every general contractor or subcontractor performing covered work must 
negotiate with or become a party to a PLA with at least one or more appropriate labor organizations. What impact, if 
any, do you think this government-mandated PLA would have on your willingness and ability to execute direct 
federal projects? Mark all 



5. Which statement best describes your company: (203 Responses) 
 

 
 
 
 
6. If PLAs are required on direct federal construction projects of $35M or more as directed under President Biden’s 
E.O. 14063, which statement below best reflects the workforce situation in your area(s) of work: (76 Responses) 
 

 
 
 
 
7. Are you currently bidding on or willing to bid on federal construction projects valued at $35 million or more? 
(256 Responses) 
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8. Are you more or less interested in bidding on federal construction projects with a PLA attached to it?  
(252 Responses) 
 

 
 
 
9. Is your company a small business under Small Business Administration’s Size Standard? For example, SBA's size 
standard for a small business that performs Other Heavy and Civil Engineering Construction (NAICS 237990) is $39.5 
million. The small business size standard for Dredging and Surface Cleanup Activities is $30 million. The size standard 
for Masonry Contractors (NAICS 238140) is $16.5 million. (Click here to check SBA’s Size Standards) (251 Responses) 
 

 
 
 
10. 


